
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Crystal Falls Office

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Cynthia Cooper, Sale Officer1

Edward Rice, Witness2

Scott  Sebero3

Phillip Minerick4

03:00 PM (local time)          12/09/2009

TWELVE SQUARE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Minerick Logging Inc

12-059-09-01

39.76%

LAKE MARY PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Timber Brokerage Inc

12-053-09-01

31.54%

GLIDDEN PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Frank's Inc

12-054-09-01

66.60%

BIG WHEEL HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Nickels Logging Inc

12-062-09-01

45.30%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

TWELVE SQUARESale Name:

Contract #: 12-059-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

 Shamco Inc  Hilberg Logging  Timber Brokerage 

Inc

 J Carey Logging  Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  590.00 $21.10 $35.65 $28.65 $31.20 $28.05 $25.00$25.51

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  485.00 $23.05 $25.10 $27.95 $29.08 $26.05 $28.00$42.08

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  413.00 $23.20 $26.20 $31.90 $25.80 $24.05 $26.00$27.10

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  4.80 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00$124.00

Total $44,622.80 $44,229.15 $43,762.40 $39,711.60 $39,663.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$47,247.20 33,805.05
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

TWELVE SQUARESale Name:

Contract #: 12-059-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

 Triest Forest 

Products

 R&R Shamion 

Trucking Inc

 TSI Logging Inc

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  590.00 $21.10 $25.76 $22.00$27.50

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  485.00 $23.05 $26.86 $24.00$27.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  413.00 $23.20 $24.81 $24.00$23.20

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  4.80 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00$124.00

Total $39,067.23 $35,127.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$39,496.80 33,805.05

Page 3 of 9Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAKE MARY PINESale Name:

Contract #: 12-053-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

* Timber 

Brokerage Inc

 R&R Shamion 

Trucking Inc

 Hilberg Logging  Shamco Inc  Triest Forest 

Products

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,506.00 $35.70 $43.25 $43.60 $35.75 $35.70 $35.70$46.70

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  827.00 $32.05 $45.15 $33.50 $34.05 $33.00 $32.05$43.05

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  473.00 $21.10 $28.51 $23.15 $35.20 $24.00 $23.00$29.75

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  26.90 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00$133.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  31.00 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75$16.75

Total $120,055.73 $108,413.00 $102,745.40 $96,504.15 $95,245.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$124,101.25 94,346.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAKE MARY PINESale Name:

Contract #: 12-053-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

 J Carey Logging

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,506.00 $35.70 $35.71

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  827.00 $32.05 $32.06

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  473.00 $21.10 $21.11

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  26.90 $133.00 $133.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  31.00 $16.75 $16.75

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$94,374.86 94,346.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

GLIDDEN PINESale Name:

Contract #: 12-054-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

* Frank's Inc  Shamco Inc  Minerick 

Logging Inc

 R&R Shamion 

Trucking Inc

 Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

 Timber 

Brokerage Inc

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  392.00 $25.40 $26.50 $26.15 $27.81 $59.42 $27.40$71.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $32.05 $34.05 $32.05 $41.02 $32.05 $43.05$33.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  922.00 $21.10 $38.40 $27.00 $29.52 $21.10 $29.99$30.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  365.00 $16.75 $35.10 $51.60 $25.56 $16.75 $18.80$30.00

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  5.40 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00$133.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  92.00 $35.70 $35.70 $35.70 $35.70 $35.70 $35.70$35.70

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $23.05 $23.05 $23.05 $23.05 $23.05 $23.05$23.05

Total $70,099.00 $65,125.50 $60,155.84 $60,007.29 $58,314.28

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$77,754.00 46,671.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

GLIDDEN PINESale Name:

Contract #: 12-054-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

 Hilberg Logging  Triest Forest 

Products

 J Carey Logging

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  392.00 $25.40 $25.40 $25.65$26.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $32.05 $37.50 $32.30$36.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  922.00 $21.10 $28.50 $21.35$26.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  365.00 $16.75 $25.25 $17.00$32.00

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  5.40 $133.00 $133.00 $133.00$133.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  92.00 $35.70 $35.70 $35.70$35.70

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $23.05 $23.05 $23.05$23.05

Total $57,545.05 $47,134.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$57,678.00 46,671.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BIG WHEEL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 12-062-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

* Nickels Logging 

Inc

 MVA Enterprises 

Inc

 Verso Paper  Hilberg Logging  J Carey Logging  Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  178.00 $20.00 $24.00 $25.67 $23.00 $22.15 $53.56$31.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  253.00 $20.00 $25.50 $29.67 $25.65 $27.05 $20.00$31.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  832.00 $20.00 $33.10 $27.67 $26.90 $25.50 $20.00$31.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.30 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00$185.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  28.50 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00$78.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  87.00 $5.20 $5.20 $5.20 $5.20 $5.20 $5.20$5.20

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $10.30 $10.30 $10.30 $10.30 $10.30 $10.30$10.30

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  66.00 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30$16.30

Total $43,673.00 $40,507.51 $38,374.55 $37,412.65 $36,643.98

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$44,563.30 30,670.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BIG WHEEL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 12-062-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Crystal Falls Office Bid Opening Date: 12/09/2009

 G&G Lumber, 

Inc.

 Sappi Fine Paper 

Company 

(Cloquet)

 Triest Forest 

Products

 Shamco Inc

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  178.00 $20.00 $24.90 $20.00 $20.15$23.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  253.00 $20.00 $22.50 $20.00 $25.10$24.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  832.00 $20.00 $24.90 $23.00 $20.15$25.10

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.30 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00$185.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  28.50 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00$78.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  87.00 $5.20 $5.20 $5.20 $5.20$5.20

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $10.30 $10.30 $10.30 $10.30$10.30

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  66.00 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30$16.30

Total $36,251.80 $33,166.30 $32,112.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$36,459.50 30,670.30
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